Page | 1
Registered Office: RG Parkins & Partners Ltd, Meadowside, Shap Road, Kendal, LA9 6NY
Registered in England & Wales - Company number 04107150
Operation & Maintenance Plan for
Sustainable Drainage Systems
Trumpet Road, Cleator Moor
Mr & Mrs A. Casson
Ref: K39288.OM/002

MODELS
INLET SUB-ASSEMBLY:
CORE SUB-ASSEMBLY:
CATCH SKIRT:
SUMP UNIT:
MODEL TANK DIAMETER
MAX TREATMENT FLOW
RATE
MIN. SEDIMENT
STORAGE CAPACITY
MIN. OIL STORAGE
CAPACITY
MAX. HEAD LOSS AT
TREATMENT FLOW RATE
(mm) (L/s) (m³) (L) (mm)
PRE-SC1200 1200 43 0.50 320 240
PRE-SC1500 1500 67 0.82 630 300
PRE-SC1800 1800 96 1.23 1085 360
PRE-SC2100 2100 131 1.75 1725 420
PRE-SC2400 2400 172 2.38 2575 480
PRE-SC2700 2700 217 3.13 3670 540
PRE-SC3000 3000 268 4.01 5035 600
PRE-SC3600 3600 387 6.20 8703 720
PRE-SC4000 4000 477 8.00 11938 800
The generic configuration of the StormCleanser™ consists of the following main components:
• Inlet Sub-Assembly
• Core Sub-Assembly
• Catch Skirt